Data Sheet K-3.2.5 EN
e2TANGO®
Protection Relay
3
Protection relay e²TANGO by ELEKTROMETAL ENERGETYKA SA has been
developed by our Research and Development Team composed of
engineers with vast practical knowledge and many years of professional
experience in power engineering industry. Ideas and solutions which has

 • IEC 61850*
* in agreement with the producer
Criterial recorder example data
  RECORDERS
  COMMUNICATION PORTS AND PROTOCOLS
187 234 281 103
22
2
połączenie kablowe
12
J6 J10 J14
e2TANGO-800e2TANGO-600 e2TANGO-1000 e2TANGO-1200
147
23
5
25
2
25
2
23
5
215 215 147
flush mounting
mixed mounting
wersja 1 wersja 2
wall mounting
  BASIC SIZES
  MOUNTING METHOD
e2TANGO
600 800 1000 1200
Interface and operation
Display 6” 6” 7” 7”
Display resolution 640×480 px 640×480 px 800×480 px 800×480 px
Colour display • • • •
Touch display - - • •
Context buttons 6 6 - -
Control buttons (I,O,<->,v) • • • -
Function buttons with LED (programmable) 2 4 4 -
LEDs 12 14 18 18
Virtual LED (on screen) 4 4 8 8
Virtual function buttons (on screen) - - 4 8
Removable LED label • • • -
Design
Panel dimensions (H×W×D) 235×147×41,5 252×215×41,5 252×215×41,5 235×147×41,5
Mounting hole dimension in flush mounting version 228×123 228×191 228×191 228×123
Detachable main unit • • • •
Unit J6
• 6 slots
• dimensions: 222 × 187 × 103 (H×W×D)
• • o o
Unit J10
• 10 slots
• dimensions: 222 × 234 × 103 (H×W×D)
o o • •
Unit J14
• 14 slots
• dimensions: 222 × 281 × 103 (H×W×D)
o o o o
Standard equipment
Inputs (max*) 20 (168) 20 (168) 28 (168) 28 (168)
Outputs (max*) 15 (39) 15 (39) 23 (39) 23 (39)
Max number of connectors** 12 12 12 12
Arc detector input (max)** 0 (12) 0 (12) 0 (12) 0 (12)
Analogue input 4-20 mA (max.)** 0 (4) 0 (4) 0 (4) 0 (4)
Analogue input 0-10 V (max)** 0 (4) 0 (4) 0 (4) 0 (4)
Analogue output 4-20 mA (max)** 0 (4) 0 (4) 0 (4) 0 (4)
Analogue output 0-10 V (max)** 0 (4) 0 (4) 0 (4) 0 (4)
PT 100/PT 1000 input (max)** 0 (6) 0 (6) 0 (6) 0 (6)
Other
Widgets • • • •

9 panel-main unit cable length  S - 1 m  L - 2 m  other
10 IP protection level  IP 4X  IP 541)
card type Code
Slot
A C E G I K M
B D F H J L N
processor card CPU - installed in each device
power supply card  PSU - 7 binary outputs - installed in each device
8 binary inputs 8IN
12 binary inputs 12IN
8 binary outputs 8OUT
4 analogue input 0-10 V AI10
4 analogue input 4-20 mA AI20
4 analogue output 0-10 V AO10
4 analogue output 4-20 mA AO20
6 PT100 temperature sensor input PT1
6 PT1000 temperature sensor input PT10
6 arc detector input with CANbus communication
+ 3 arc detectors ARC
6 arc detector input passive + 3 arc detectors ARP
current metering card for differential protection TRR
J6
J10
J14
  ORDER FORM
To order e2TANGO protection relay, please fill in this form in accordance to FORM INSTRUCTIONS on the next page.
e2TANGO
Your code:
STEP 1
STEP 2
STEP 3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1) IP54 protection level available only in version with flush mount
only if the ARC or ARP card is ordered
additional number of arc
sensors
additional requirements:
18
1000
8IN 8OUT 12IN ARC
J10 TR 5A UNI OPTO-MM RS485 M 8 IP4X
  FORM INSTRUCTIONS
View of the central unit indicating the arrangement of slots for
expansion cards.
e2TANGO-1000 panel mixed mounting
J10 main unit 8 m cable
TR measurement card 10 IP4X protection level
rated current of measurement card 5A A slot A: 8IN card
universal binary input voltage B slot B: 8OUT card
OPTO-MM C slot C: 12IN card
RS485 D slot D: ARC card
e2TANGO
J10
J14
A
TRCPU
COM1
COM2
PSU
C E G I K M
B D F H J L N
J6
STEP 1
STEP 2
STEP 3
In the presented table there are the basic technical
parameters of the e²TANGO protection relay.  From each
position marked with a numbers from 1 to 10 there is only
one position to be selected. If you choose “other”, in STEP
3 in the corresponding field, please enter the requested
value.
In the presented table there is a list of available expansion